High pressure filters
Type H/Models 100,
200, 300 and SH100
Model 100
Flow rate:
up to 100 l/min
Working pressure:
414 bar

removal of element.
PPrreessssuurree  ddrroopp  ggrraapphhss TTyyppee  HH//MMooddeell  110000
Filter type Code Filtration Fineness
(β
−
X ≥ 75)
5 FF 3µ
4 01 6µ
4 or 5 10 15µ
9 40 40µ
7 20 GDH3
7 21 GDH6
7 22 GDH10
7 23 GDH20
FFoorr  ßß  vvaalluuee’’ss,,  sseeee  ffiillttrraattiioonn  eeffffiicciieennccyy  ttaabbllee..
Empty Housing Model 100

Calculated ∆P 2.36 bar
Pressure drop graphs according to ISO 3968-81. Fluid specification: viscosity: 32 cSt, SG: 0.87
Filter type Code Filtration Fineness
(β
−
X ≥ 75)
5 FF 3µ
4 01 6µ
4 or 5 10 15µ
9 40 40µ
7 20 GDH3
7 21 GDH6
7 22 GDH10
7 23 GDH20
FFoorr  ßß  vvaalluuee’’ss,,  sseeee  ffiillttrraattiioonn  eeffffiicciieennccyy  ttaabbllee..
12
G l o b a l  F i l t r a t i o n  T e c h n o l o g y
FFiilltteerr  ssppeecciiffiiccaattiioonnss TTyyppee  HH//MMooddeell  330000
IInnssttaallllaattiioonn  ddiimmeennssiioonnss TTyyppee  HH//MMooddeell  330000
FFllooww  RRaatteess Model 300 - up to 350 L/min
DDeeggrreeee  ooff  FFiillttrraattiioonn Micron Ratings:
-
β3=75 up to
-
β20=75
Mesh - 40 micron Abs.
IInnddiiccaattoorrss  aanndd  BByy--ppaassss  VVaallvveess
Elect. Switch Ratings A.C. 250V Inductive Load :0,5A
Resistive Load :2A
A.C. 110V Inductive Load :0,5A
Resistive Load :2A
D.C. 28V Inductive Load :1A
Resistive Load :2A
BByy--ppaassss  VVaallvvee Flat valve type
BByy--ppaassss  CCrraacckkiinngg 1.0 bar, 3.5 bar, 5.0 bar
PPrreessssuurreess
TTeemmpp..  RRaannggee -40°C to +100°C
PPoorrtt  OOppttiioonnss Choice of BSP, SAE Threaded, SAE
Flanged or Manifold Mounting. Both
Inlet and Outlet options are the same.
PPoorrtt  tthhrreeaaddiinngg BSP : 11/4"
ddiimmeennssiioonnss RC : 11/4"
SAE : 11/4"
PPrreessssuurree  RRaattiinnggss Operating pressure (Max) 414 bar
Proof pressure 621 bar
Burst pressure (Typical) 830 bar
MMaatteerriiaallss    Head: S.G. Iron casting
Bowl: Extruded Steel
FFaattiigguuee  TTeessttss Typical fatigue life under full excursion
pressure cycling in excess of 3,000,000
cycles at 0-276 bar.
Types available With by-pass Without by-pass
Flat valve type
- Visual indicator X X
- Visual memory indicator X X
- Electrical indicator X X
- Electrical/visual indicator X X
- Double: Pre-indicator X
Main indicator X X
MMaanniiffoolldd  ppoorrtt  ddiiaammeetteerrss..
Manifold plate inlet and outlet port
mating hole, diameters are:
Model 300 27 mm max.
Port code F
11/4"
414 bar
66.7
33.35

Calculated ∆P 2.36 bar
Pressure drop graphs according to ISO 3968-81. Fluid specification: viscosity: 32 cSt, SG: 0.87
Filter type Code Filtration Fineness
(β
−
X ≥ 75)
5 FF 3µ
4 01 6µ
4 or 5 10 15µ
9 40 40µ
7 20 GDH3
7 21 GDH6
7 22 GDH10
7 23 GDH20
FFoorr  ßß  vvaalluuee’’ss,,  sseeee  ffiillttrraattiioonn  eeffffiicciieennccyy  ttaabbllee..
14
G l o b a l  F i l t r a t i o n  T e c h n o l o g y
FFiilltteerr  ssppeecciiffiiccaattiioonnss TTyyppee  HH//MMooddeell  SSHH110000
IInnssttaallllaattiioonn  ddiimmeennssiioonnss TTyyppee  HH//MMooddeell  SSHH110000
FFllooww  RRaatteess Model SH100 - up to 100 L/min
DDeeggrreeee  ooff  FFiillttrraattiioonn Micron Ratings:
-
β3=75 up to
-
β20=75
Mesh - 40 micron Abs.
IInnddiiccaattoorrss  aanndd  BByy--ppaassss  VVaallvveess
Elect. Switch Ratings A.C. 250V Inductive Load :0,5A
Resistive Load :2A
A.C. 110V Inductive Load :0,5A
Resistive Load :2A
D.C. 28V Inductive Load :1A
Resistive Load :2A
BByy--ppaassss  VVaallvvee Metering Spool Type
BByy--ppaassss  CCrraacckkiinngg 3.5 bar
PPrreessssuurreess
TTeemmpp..  RRaannggee -40°C to +100°C
PPoorrtt  OOppttiioonnss Choice of BSP, SAE Threaded or NPT
threaded. Both Inlet and Outlet options
are the same.
PPoorrtt  tthhrreeaaddiinngg BSP : 1/2" - 3/4"
ddiimmeennssiioonnss NPT : 1/2" - 3/4"
SAE : 3/4"
PPrreessssuurree  RRaattiinnggss Operating pressure (Max) 690 bar
Burst pressure (Typical) 1380 bar
MMaatteerriiaallss    Head: Stainless Steel
Bowl: Stainless Steel
Types available With by-pass Without by-pass
Spool type
- Visual indicator X X
- Visual memory indicator X X
- Electrical indicator X X
- Electrical/visual indicator X X
15
G l o b a l  F i l t r a t i o n  T e c h n o l o g y
Allow at least 80 mm clearance for
removal of element.

Calculated ∆P 2.36 bar
Pressure drop graphs according to ISO 3968-81. Fluid specification: viscosity: 32 cSt, SG: 0.87
Filter type Code Filtration Fineness
(β
−
X ≥ 75)
5 FF 3µ
4 01 6µ
4 or 5 10 15µ
9 40 40µ
7 20 GDH3
7 21 GDH6
7 22 GDH10
7 23 GDH20
FFoorr  ßß  vvaalluuee’’ss,,  sseeee  ffiillttrraattiioonn  eeffffiicciieennccyy  ttaabbllee..
16
G l o b a l  F i l t r a t i o n  T e c h n o l o g y
No by-pass port machined No indicator / no by-pass valve
No indicator
Standard visual-indicator
Visual indicator with memory (Latch out)
Electrical DIN 43650 28V= / 250V≈ No lamps
Electrical visual indicator 250V≈ Red lamps NO
Electrical visual indicator 110V≈ Red lamps NO
Electrical visual indicator 28V= Green lamps NC
Electrical visual indicator 28V= Red lamps NO
0 N
N
N
L
T
K
M
E
R
1
2
4
3
5
Spool type by-pass valve
Spool type by-pass valve
No by-pass valve
Spool type by-pass valve
No by-pass valve
OOrrddeerriinngg  iinnffoorrmmaattiioonn TTyyppee  HH//MMooddeell  110000//220000//330000//SSHH110000
Model 100/SH100 100  l/min 1
Model 200 250  l/min 2
Model 300 350  l/min 3
High strength cleanable Stainless steel * 4
High strength inorganic fibre disposable 5
Inorganic fibre disposable 7
Corrosion resistant mesh (cleanable)* 9
Table 1/Housing code
Table 3/Flow direction
Table 2/Filter type
Nitrile (NBR) A
Ethylene Propylene (EP) B
Viton (FPM) H
Table 4/Seal material
Standard –
Double indicators Omit dash and shift
and pressure setting one
Electrical / visual ind. step to the right
Table 6A
Normal flow (out to in) 4
Reverse flow (Not in model 100/SH100) 2
Stainless steel (Model SH100 only) 5
Table 5/By pass (100 series) Table 5A/Indicator (100 series)
100 + SH100 No by-pass / No indicator 00
By-pass setting 3,5 bar 35
200 No by-pass / No indicator 00
+ By-pass setting 3,5 bar 35

 11
0
Ordering example ffiilltteerr
Ta
ble
 1
3
Ta
ble
 2
7
St
an
da
rd
0
Ta
ble
 8
L
Ta
ble
 9
1
Ta
ble
 1
0
23
Ta
ble
 4
A
Ordering example eelleemmeenntt
Mineral oil only
10&20µ only L(Only available on filter type '7')
All fluids exc. phos. esters,
All ratings Zwater glycols and amonia containing fluids
HFC-Fluids
All ratings *TPlease contact Parker Arlon before utilization
Ammonia containing fluids
All ratings *FPlease contact Parker Arlon before utilization
Phosphate esters
All ratings *SPlease contact Parker Arlon before utilization
Table 8/Element types
* = Special on request
Length 1 1
Length 2 2
Length 3 (Model 300 only) 3
Table 9/Element length
Filter type Filtration Fineness (β−X ≥ 75) Code
5 3µ FF
4 6µ 01
4 or 5 15µ 10
9 40µ 40
7 GDH3 20
7 GDH6 21
7 GDH10 22
7 GDH20 23
Table 10/Degree of Filtration
Model
ISO 228 - G1/2 (1/2" BSP)
ISO 228 - G3/4 (3/4" BSP)
ISO 228 - G 1 (1" BSP)
ISO 228 - G11/4 (11/4" BSP)
1/2" NPT
3/4" NPT
Rc 1/2"
Rc 3/4"
Rc 11/4"
1/2" SAE (3/4"-16 UNF-2B)
3/4" SAE (11/16"-12 UN-2B)
1" SAE (15/16"-12 UN-2B)
11/4" SAE (15/8"-12 UN-2B)
3/4" SAE flange 414 bar
11/4" SAE flange 414 bar
1" SAE flange 207 bar
11/2" SAE flange 207 bar
Manifold with V-plate
Manifold side mounted
Manifold without plate
100 200 300 SH100
B
G B
BG
E
N
N
D
N
N
S
H S
J
H
F
J
S
F
T
T
V V
L
W W